PARCEL COUNT

Township Vacant Agricultural | Improved Agriculturaj Vacant Residential | Improved Residentid Vacant Industrial Improved Industrigl Vacant Commerc@_l Improved Commerc@
Harrison 001 226 224 508 951 21 16 39 114
Jackson 002 255 281 191 385 0 0 0 8
Licking 003 268 287 1,227 3,388 31 39 71 301
Washington 004 214 165 36 239 0 1 1 12
963 957 1,962 4,963 52 56 111 435 9,499
NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet
SUMMARY STATISTICS
Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington
Property Class for Statistics Improved Residential Improved Residential Improved Residential Improved Residential
Parcel Count 951 191 3,388 239
Sales Count 0 0 0 0
Median Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
COoD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
PRD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Median Percent Change Sold #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Median Percent Change Unsold -8.39%) 0.00%) 0.00%) -1.01%)
NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet
Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington Consolidated
Property Class for Statistics Vacant Residential Vacant Residential Vacant Residential Vacant Residential | Vacant Residential
Parcel Count 508 191 1227 36| Various
Sales Count 5 2 0 1 0
Median Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
COD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
PRD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet
Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington
Property Class for Statistics Improved Commercigl Improved Commercial Improved Commercial Improved Commerciall
Parcel Count 114 8 301 12
Sales Count 0 0 0 0
Median Assessment Ratio #REF!
Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! Less than 25 Less than 25
Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! Parcels No Study Parcels No Study
coD #REF! Required Required
PRD #REF!
NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet
Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington Consolidated
Property Class for Statistics Vacant Commercial| Vacant Commercial| Vacant Commercial| Vacant Commercial| Vacant Commercial

Parcel Count
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NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet

Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington
Property Class for Statistics Improved Industrial Improved Industrial Improved Industrial Improved Industrial
Parcel Count 16 0 39 1
Sales Count 0 0 4 0

Median Assessment Ratio

Mean Assessment Ratio

Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio

CoD

Less than 25
Parcels No Study
Required

Less than 25
Parcels No Study
Required

Less than 25
Parcels No Study
Required

PRD

NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet

Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington
Property Class for Statistics Vacant Industrial Vacant Industrial Vacant Industrial Vacant Industrial

Parcel Count

21

31

0

Sales Count

Median Assessment Ratio

Mean Assessment Ratio

Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio

CoD

0

Less than 25
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Required

0
0
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Required

1
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NOTE:Items in Bold are on the consolidated worksheet

Township Harrison Jackson Licking Washington
Property Class for Statistics Unimproved AG Unimproved AG Unimproved AG Unimproved AG
Parcel Count 226 255 268 214
Observation Count 0 0 0 0
Median Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
Weighted Mean Assessment Ratio #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

CcoD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

PRD #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

2

Only 2 Valid Sales

going back to 2004.
Sample size of 5
needed to perform

Level of Assessment
96.78%

Acceptable Range

91.78% to 101.78%



IMPROVED RESIDENTIAL Assessment Date  3/1/2010 -0.92% lyr Time Adjustment
Harrison Twp. - Improved Residential
parcel _id [twp_no.] DLGF No| Nghd [ Class Cod¢ Grade [  Condition | School Corp] Sale Date |  Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricg 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. | 2010Total | Total AV/ Sale Price] Variance] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total | % Changd
05-02-17-100-002.001-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 21, 2008 89,900 88,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-33-400-009.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 09, 2007 70,000 68,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-403-003.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 27, 2007 180,000 175,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-07-101-005.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 18, 2007 61,200 59,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-23-100-004.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 30, 2009 130,000 130,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-403-020.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 24, 2009 61,343 61,343 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-10-203-006.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 29, 2009 62,000 62,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-403-156.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 29, 2009 40,000 40,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-10-202-104.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! Custom Average 0515 Jun 09, 2008 49,000 48,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-303-045.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 29, 2008 117,500 115,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-09-101-085.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF!  Economy Average 0515 Oct 25, 2008 29,900 29,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-404-095.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 28, 2008 73,000 72,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-302-029.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 14, 2009 75,000 75,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-09-102-007.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! C Very Poor 0515 Nov 09, 2009 10,000 10,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-09-101-020.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 24, 2009 48,955 48,955 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-303-008.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 25, 2010 66,000 66,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-403-008.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 24, 2007 94,000 91,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-10-202-071.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 30, 2007 54,000 52,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! 10,500 #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-404-049.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 23, 2007 80,000 77,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-304-042.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 05, 2007 40,000 39,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-403-071.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 20, 2007 57,000 50,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-10-201-055.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 23, 2007 35,000 33,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-10-202-035.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 18, 2007 40,000 39,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-303-020.001-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 27, 2007 87,500 85,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-404-071.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 20, 2007 42,000 41,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-403-003.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 18, 2009 48,900 48,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-09-400-024.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 30, 2007 69,900 68,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-402-056.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 13, 2009 54,900 51,606 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-402-105.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 16, 2009 60,000 50,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-402-056.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 06, 2007 46,000 44,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-402-032.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! Custom Average 0515 Jun 14, 2007 72,000 70,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-402-043.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 18, 2007 55,000 53,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-304-040.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 27, 2007 55,000 50,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
2,098,704 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF!| 0 Count
Mean| #REF! [COD |
Median Percentage
#REF| #RER Change of Sold
Improved Residential Weighted Mean
#REF!
PRD
#REF!
Jackson Twp. - Improved Residential
parcel_id [twp_no.] DLGF No| Nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade [  Condition | School Corp| Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total[ Total AV/ Sale Price] Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total | % Changd
05-04-23-200-008.002-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 11, 2006 85,000 80,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-400-009.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 17, 2006 127,500 120,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-28-400-011.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 17, 2007 55,000 53,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-900-002.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 07, 2007 114,900 110,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-16-100-005.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 18, 2008 67,000 62,980 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-18-400-019.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 30, 2008 79,900 79,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-18-400-025.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 31, 2008 80,000 80,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-22-400-009.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 02, 2009 55,000 55,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-400-010.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 21, 2009 170,000 167,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-13-500-008.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 20, 2010 93,000 93,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-33-101-003.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 28, 2006 18,500 17,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-33-101-001.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 16, 2009 83,000 83,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-404-098.000-004 002 05004 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 28, 2007 57,500 55,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-404-013.000-004 002 05004 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 07, 2007 30,000 28,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-404-004.000-004 002 05004 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 29, 2007 64,000 57,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-404-066.000-004 002 05004 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 05, 2007 32,000 30,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-05-404-037.000-004 002 05004 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 07, 2009 45,050 45,050 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
1,221,230 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF!| 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |COD
Median Percentage
#REF) #REF! Change of Sold
Improved Residential Weighted Mean
#REF!
PRD

#REF!|




Licking Twp. - Improved Residential

parcel_id [twp_no.] DLGF No| Nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade [  Condition | School Corp] Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total[ Total AV/ Sale Price] Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total | % Changd
05-03-30-401-056.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 28, 2008 112,500 110,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-302-014.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 12, 2008 89,000 87,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-304-074.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 26, 2008 50,034 49,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-201-076.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 06, 2008 18,000 17,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-30-401-017.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 25, 2008 132,000 129,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-401-099.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 31, 2008 55,000 54,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-103-083.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 01, 2008 46,900 46,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-304-129.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 10, 2008 65,000 63,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-402-069.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 21, 2008 62,000 57,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-401-038.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 25, 2008 51,900 51,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-29-203-003.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 30, 2008 153,500 148,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-303-062.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 01, 2008 84,900 78,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-104-082.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 02, 2008 73,000 71,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-303-058.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 28, 2008 24,600 24,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-101-030.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 27, 2008 15,000 14,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-102-072.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 08, 2008 7,000 6,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-203-089.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 18, 2008 38,000 37,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-204-041.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 28, 2008 63,440 62,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-29-303-029.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 14, 2008 172,900 170,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-06-104-026.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 15, 2008 125,000 123,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-303-079.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 26, 2008 63,298 62,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-17-100-009.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 26, 2008 59,069 58,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-202-070.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 26, 2008 70,000 69,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-403-076.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 26, 2008 22,322 22,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-104-106.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 27, 2008 21,000 20,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-203-159.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 29, 2008 45,000 44,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-304-022.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 29, 2008 59,900 59,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-302-133.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 05, 2008 70,000 64,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-104-044.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 11, 2008 64,900 64,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-13-300-031.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 12, 2008 135,900 134,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-202-033.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 18, 2008 53,305 53,305 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-404-139.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 19, 2008 48,946 48,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-21-400-027.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 30, 2008 164,000 161,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-102-063.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 01, 2008 10,000 9,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-201-044.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 24, 2008 45,000 44,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-104-015.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 24, 2008 30,000 29,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-304-008.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 28, 2008 92,437 91,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-201-082.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 28, 2008 28,000 27,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-204-039.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 28, 2008 80,945 79,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-104-044.001-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 30, 2008 59,900 59,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-104-081.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 06, 2008 29,000 28,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-402-108.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 21, 2008 29,900 29,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-24-400-029.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 15, 2008 69,900 65,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-400-057.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 23, 2008 93,000 88,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-102-001.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 30, 2008 83,000 82,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-301-148.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 13, 2009 20,000 20,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-09-400-032.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 09, 2009 274,000 274,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-102-050.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 24, 2009 51,150 51,150 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-304-052.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 13, 2009 66,000 66,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-203-091.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 27, 2009 40,000 40,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-103-125.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 30, 2009 55,000 55,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-101-136.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 09, 2009 39,000 36,660 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-102-085.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 28, 2009 42,000 42,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-21-700-026.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 20, 2009 165,000 165,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-304-117.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 21, 2009 72,000 72,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-203-004.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 May 27, 2009 51,500 51,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-303-145.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 18, 2009 61,750 61,750 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-204-016.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 18, 2009 125,000 125,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-201-028.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 19, 2009 118,000 118,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-304-051.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 19, 2009 101,000 101,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-203-158.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 23, 2009 67,500 67,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-302-040.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 30, 2009 49,500 49,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-104-134.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 02, 2009 52,500 49,950 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-202-079.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 29, 2009 75,000 72,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-203-080.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 31, 2009 89,900 89,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-302-021.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 03, 2009 144,900 144,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-103-070.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 14, 2009 51,000 51,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-203-145.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 31, 2009 60,000 57,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-302-145.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 31, 2009 35,000 35,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-302-105.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 04, 2009 79,000 75,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-200-008.001-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 10, 2009 129,000 128,341 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-203-095.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 16, 2009 125,000 125,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-201-078.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 16, 2009 45,000 45,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-303-019.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 18, 2009 90,000 90,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

05-03-21-300-010.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 30, 2009 224,000 224,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF!



05-03-10-304-057.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 01, 2009 50,000 50,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-404-039.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 07, 2009 58,000 58,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-104-046.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 07, 2009 40,000 40,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-204-021.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 08, 2009 72,000 72,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-204-012.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 09, 2009 130,000 130,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-302-032.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 09, 2009 187,500 187,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-403-027.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 21, 2009 26,000 26,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-14-302-071.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 23, 2009 57,000 57,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-35-100-006.001-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 23, 2009 125,000 125,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-21-300-025.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 24, 2009 133,000 133,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-02-304-061.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 18, 2009 80,000 79,250 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-302-034.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 18, 2009 59,900 56,450 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-15-104-058.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 08, 2010 38,000 38,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-303-006.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 22, 2010 110,000 110,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-301-124.000-006 003 05006  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jan 27, 2010 39,900 39,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
6,688,056 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |[COD
Med'a'h‘F’E‘rL?mgé_yl
#REF{ #REF! Change of Sold
Improved Residential Weighted Mean
#REF!|
PRD
#REF!]
Washington Twp. - Improved Residential
parcel id [twp no.] DLGF No| Nghd [ Class Cod¢ Grade |  Condition [ School Corp] _Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd] 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total[ Total AV/ Sale Price[ Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total | % Changg
05-01-17-400-021.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Sep 30, 2009 114,940 114,940 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-15-200-002.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 16, 2009 147,000 147,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-17-400-021.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 01, 2008 114,940 113,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-18-300-006.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 09, 2009 30,000 30,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-15-200-006.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 08, 2006 75,500 72,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-02-400-010.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 19, 2006 159,900 154,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-17-200-001.002-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jun 14, 2006 163,700 158,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-36-300-012.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 24, 2006 141,000 136,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-03-400-018.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 24, 2006 63,900 61,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-22-900-002.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 31, 2006 110,000 106,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-34-200-001.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 21, 2006 93,000 90,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-04-400-003.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 20, 2007 55,000 53,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-08-100-005.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 07, 2008 117,500 115,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-09-100-004.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 07, 2008 90,000 88,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-01-09-500-002.001-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 10, 2008 86,000 84,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
1,527,840 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF!| 0 Count
Mean| #REF! [COD
Median Percentage
#REFY  #REF! Change of Sold
Improved Residential Weighted Mean
#REF!|
PRD

#REF!|




VACANT RESIDENTIAL Assessment Date  3/1/2010 -0.92% lyr Time Adjustment

Harrison Twp. - Vacant Residential
parcel id twp no.[ DLGF No| Nghd [ Class Cod¢ Grade| Condition [ School Corp] _Sale Date | Sale Price | Adi Sale Pricd 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total[ Total AV/ Sale Price[ Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total]

See Consoldiated Worksheet

Jackson Twp. - Vacant Residential
parcel id twp no.| DLGF Nol Nghd | Class Codé Grade| Condition | School Corp| Sale Date | Sale Price \ Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land\ 2010 Impr. \ 2010 Total| Total AV/ Sale Price| Vanance| 2009 Land\ 2009 Impr. \ 2009 To@

See Consolidated Worksheet

Licking Twp. - Vacant Residential

parcel id | twp no.| DLGF Nol Nghd | Class Codé Grade| Condition | School Corp| Sale Date | Sale Price \ Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land\ 2010 Impr. \ 2010 Total| Total AV/ Sale Price| Vanance| 2009 Land\ 2009 Impr. \ 2009 To@
05-03-11-204-098.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Apr 21, 2005 7,000 6,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-05-410-012.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Aug 16, 2005 7,500 7,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-301-016.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jan 09, 2006 21,850 21,000 #REF! 0  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-301-027.000-006 003 05006 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 Feb 17, 2006 25,000 24,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-10-102-030.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Mar 15, 2006 5,250 5,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-301-024.000-006 003 05006 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 May 23, 2006 32,000 30,900 #REF! 0  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-11-201-021.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jun 16, 2006 15,000 14,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-301-025.000-006 003 05006 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 Jul 31, 2006 24,000 23,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-102-147.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Sep 14, 2006 11,028 10,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-16-100-017.002-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Oct 18, 2006 4,000 3,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-29-302-019.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Oct 25, 2006 6,500 6,300 #REF! 0  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-30-404-067.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jan 05, 2007 24,000 23,300 #REF! 0  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-15-204-011.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jun 27, 2007 26,000 25,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF! -10
05-03-15-101-023.000-006 003 05006 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 May 29, 2008 4,000 3,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF! #DIV/O!
05-03-29-203-005.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jan 29, 2009 15,000 15,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-29-203-002.000-007 003 05007 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Sep 21, 2009 6,400 6,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-10-204-049.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Feb 05, 2010 3,000 3,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
230,600 #REF!| Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! COD
#REF!
Vacant Residential Weidhted Mean
#REF!
PRD|
#REF!

Washington Twp. - Vacant Residential

parcel id | twp no.| DLGF No] Nghd | Class Codé Grade| Condition | School Corp| Sale Date | Sale Price \ Adi Sale Pricd 2010 Land\ 2010 Imur.\ 2010 Total| Total AV/ Sale Price| Vanance| 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 To@

See Consolidated Worksheet



IMPROVED COMMERCIAL

Harrison Twp. - Improved Commercial

3/1/2010

-0.92% /yr Time Adjustment

parcel_id [twp_no.] DLGF No| Nghd [ Class Cod¢ Grade] Condition] School Corp] _ Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land][ 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total[ Total AV/ Sale Price] Variance] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total|
05-02-03-100-009.001-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 26, 2007 155,000 151,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-03-303-036.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! 0515 Oct 01, 2007 88,000 86,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-04-404-067.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 20, 2007 40,000 38,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-04-403-057.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 06, 2004 25,000 23,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-09-102-071.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! 0515 Dec 12, 2006 60,000 58,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
358,500 #REHR! Median| #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! COD
#REF!
Improved Commercial Weighted Mea
#REF!
PRO
#REF!
Jackson Twp. - Improved Commercial
parcel_id [twp no.] DLGF No] Nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade] Condition] School Corp| _ Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total| Total AV/ Sale Price[ Variance] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total]

Licking Twp. - Improved Commercial

Less than 25 parcels no study required

parcel_id [twp no.] DLGF NoJ Nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade] Condition] School Corp| _ Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total| Total AV/ Sale Price[ Variance] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total]
05-03-11-403-052.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Jul 18, 2007 135,000 131,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-23-202-001.001-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 20, 2007 50,000 48,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-11-302-153.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Feb 29, 2008 55,000 54,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-10-404-116.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Apr 23, 2009 50,000 50,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-11-303-061.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Nov 13, 2009 67,500 67,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-11-303-129.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Mar 22, 2007 35,000 34,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-11-303-057.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 May 22, 2008 39,500 38,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-10-304-058.003-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! 0515 Aug 25, 2008 30,000 29,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
454,400 #RER! Median| #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! COD
#REF!
Improved Commercial Weighted Mear)
#REF!
PRO
#REF!
Washington Twp. - Improved Commercial
parcel_id [twp_no] DLGF No.J] Nghd | Class Codé Grade] Condition] School Corp] _ Sale Date | Sale Price | Adj Sale Pricd] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr.] 2009 Total] Total AV/ Sale Price] Variance] 2008 Land] 2008 Impr.] 2008 Total

Less than 25 parcels no study required

#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!

#REF!
#REF!
#REF!



VACANT COMMERCIAL

Harrison Twp. - Vacant Commercial
parcel_id | twp_no.| DLGF No.[Nghd] Class CodkGradd Condition| School Corg Sale DatéSale PricéAdj Sale Pricé2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota[ Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total|
See Consolidated Worksheet

Jackson Twp. - Vacant Commercial
parcel_id [ twp_no.] DLGF No.Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition| School Cor Sale DatéSale PricAd] Sale Pric&2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota[ Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total]
Less than 25 parcels no study required

Licking Twp. - Vacant Commercial
parcel_id [ twp_no.] DLGF No.Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition| School Cor Sale DatéSale PricAd] Sale Pric&2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota| Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total]
See Consolidated Worksheet

Washington Twp. - Vacant Commercial
parcel_id [ twp_no.] DLGF No.Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition| School Corf Sale DatéSale PricAd] Sale Pric&2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota| Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total]
Less than 25 parcels no study required




IMPROVED INDUSTRIAL

Harrison Twp. - Improved Industrial
parcel_id [ twp_no] DLGF No.|Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition| School Corf Sale DatéSale PricAdj Sale Pric2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Total Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Totall
Less than 25 parcels no study required

Jackson Twp. - Improved Industrial
parcel_id [ twp_no] DLGF No.[Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition] School Cor) Sale DatéSale PricAdj Sale Pric¢2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota| Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total|
Less than 25 parcels no study required

Licking Twp. - Improved Industrial
[ parcel_id [ twp_no] DLGF No.[Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition] School Cor Sale Dat§Sale PricAdj Sale Pric¢2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota| Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total|
See Consolidated Worksheet

Washington Twp. - Improved Industrial
parcel_id [ twp_no] DLGF No.[Nghd] Class CodEGradd Condition] School Cor) Sale Dat§Sale PricAdj Sale Pric¢2009 Land 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota| Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total|
Less than 25 parcels no study required




VACANT INDUSTRIAL

Harrison Twp. - Vacant Industrial

parcel_id

[ twp_no.] DLGF No.| Nghd[ Class CodEGradd Condition] School Corg

Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Pricé 2009 Land] 2009 Impr] 2009 Total Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total |

Jackson Twp. - Vacant Industrial

Less than 25 parcels no study required

parcel_id

[ twp_no.] DLGF No.] Nghd| Class CodkGradd Condition] School Corg

Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Pricé 2009 Land] 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota[ Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total |

Licking Twp. - Vacant Industrial

Less than 25 parcels no study required

parcel_id

[ twp_no.] DLGF No.] Nghd| Class CodkGradd Condition] School Corg

Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Pricé 2009 Land] 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota[ Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total |

Washington Twp. - Vacant Industrial

See Consolidated Worksheet

parcel_id

[ twp_no.] DLGF No.] Nghd| Class CodkGradd Condition] School Corg

Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Pricé 2009 Land] 2009 Impr] 2009 Tota[ Total AV/ Sale Pricd Variancd 2008 Land 2008 Impr] 2008 Total |

Less than 25 parcels no study required



UNIMPROVED AGRICULTURAL

Harrison Twp. - Vacant Agricultural

parcel_id [twp no.] DLGF Nol nghd [ Class Cod¢ Grade[ Condition| Schooll Assmt Appraisal] 2010 Land[ 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total[ AV to Appraisal | Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total |
05-02-05-200-004.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 60,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-05-200-003.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 3,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-05-200-006.000-001 001 05001 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 14,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-05-200-001.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 46,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-06-103-003.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 10,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-34-400-015.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 44,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-32-100-003.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 33,100 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-35-400-007.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! N = 0515 138,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-03-300-003.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 9,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-02-06-100-002.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 72,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
433,200 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |COD
#REF!
. . Weighted Mean
Unimproved Agricultural 4REF!
PRD
#REF!
Jackson Twp. - Vacant Agricultural
parcel_id twp_no.] DLGF No| nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade| Condition| School| Assmt Appraisal| 2010 Land[ 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total[ AV to Appraisal | Variance] 2009 Land[ 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total |
05-04-11-400-007.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 73,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-29-206-001.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 82,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-32-400-008.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 66,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-03-500-001.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 27,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-03-500-001.002-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 161,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-04-100-003.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 69,200 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-05-403-003.002-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 18,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-09-400-005.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 73,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-15-500-002.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 217,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-04-06-900-003.000-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 221,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
1,012,600 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |[COD
#REF!
. . Weighted Mean
Unimproved Agricultural 4REF!
PRD
#REF!
Licking Twp. - Vacant Agricultural
parcel_id twp_no.] DLGF No| nghd [ Class Cod¢ Gradel Condmonl School| Assmt Appraisal| 2010 Land][ 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total| AV to Appraisal | Variance] 2009 Land][ 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total |
05-03-03-300-022.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! 0515 78,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-34-200-002.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 9,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-02-400-009.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 121,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-19-100-004.002-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 38,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-30-100-004.003-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 8,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-32-400-005.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 79,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-06-500-001.002-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 196,400 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-25-800-016.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 28,000 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-04-400-009.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 122,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-03-01-505-003.000-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 81,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
763,900 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |COD
#REF!
. . Weighted Mean
Unimproved Agricultural HREF!
PRD
#REF!
Washington Twp. - Vacant Agricultural
parcel_id [twp no.] DLGF No| nghd [ Class Codé Gradel Condmonl School] Assmt Appraisal] 2010 Land] 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total| AV to Appraisal | Variance] 2009 Land] 2009 Impr. | 2009 Total]
05-01-17-100-005.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! 0515 37,500 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-02-400-008.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! - - 0515 42,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-12-200-008.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! - - 0515 82,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-04-100-002.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! - - 0515 54,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-30-300-013.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! - - 0515 55,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-19-100-008.000-008 004 05008  #REF! #REF! - - 0515 37,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-29-500-001.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 92,300 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-25-300-005.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 118,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-02-300-005.001-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 71,800 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
05-01-02-100-002.000-008 004 05008 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 50,700 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!  #REF!
643,600 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |[COD
#REF!
. . Weighted Mean
Unimproved Agricultural HREF!

PRD
#REF!




Consolidated i Vacant Resi denti al Date 3/1/2010 -0.92% Time Adjustment

parcel_id [ twp no.]| DLGF No| Nghd| Class Code| Grade] Condition]| School Corp]  Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Price] 2010 Land | 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total | Total AV/ Sale Price [ Variance] 2009 Land | 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total
05-02-03-404-002.000-001 001 #REF!  #REF! - - 0515 Oct 18, 2008 300 300 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-303-016.001-002 001 05002 #REF!  #REF! = = 0515 May 04, 2005 2,000 1,900 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-03-401-029.000-001 001 05001 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 May 31, 2005 2,000 1,900 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-09-102-026.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! = = 0515 Apr 25, 2008 5,000 4,900 #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-29-200-001.001-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Apr 26, 2004 5,000 4,700 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-04-27-800-008.003-003 002 05003 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Aug 19, 2004 4,800 4,600 #REF! #REF!  #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-401-017.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 May 31, 2005 11,500 11,000 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
29,300 #REF! Median| #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! [COD #DIV/0!
#REF! Comment:
. . Weighted Mean| Since the test statistic is less than the critical value of + or - 0.786
Vacant Residential 3 3 N
#REF! we can not reject the hypothesis of similar assessments for
PRD high and low-valued property.
#REF) The PRD measure indicating progressive assessments is invalid.
Consolidated i Vacant Commerci al
parcel id [ twp no.| DLGF NoJ Nghd[ Class Code| Grade[ Condition| School Corp]| _Sale Date | Sale Price] Adij Sale Price] 2010 Land [ 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total | Total AV/ Sale Price [ Variance] 2009 Land | 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total |

05-03-03-400-018.001-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jun 21, 2004 45,000 42,600 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-35-300-018.001-005 003 05005 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Mar 10, 2006 40,000 38,500 #REF! 0 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!

No study can be perfomed. Going back 5+ years only two (2) valid sales have occurred.

Consolidated - Improved Industrial

parcel _id [ twp_no.] DLGF NoJ Nghd[ Class Code| Grade[ Condition| School Corp]| _Sale Date | Sale Price] Adj Sale Price] 2010 Land [ 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total | Total AV/ Sale Price | Variance] 2009 Land | 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total
05-02-04-404-092.000-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jul 25,2008 250,000 147,800 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-02-04-401-022.001-002 001 05002 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 May 22, 2007 365,000 355,700 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-11-400-019.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Aug 09, 2005 550,000 526,900 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-09-100-005.001-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Aug 02,2004 600,000 569,200 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-200-004.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Jul 27,2004 490,000 464,800 #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
05-03-10-301-029.000-006 003 05006 #REF! #REF! - - 0515 Apr 04,2006 775,000 747,100 318,200 487,500 805,700 1.0784 #REF! 318,200 487,500 805,700
2,811,500 #REF! Median | #REF! Sum
#REF! 0 Count
Mean| #REF! |COD #DIV/O!
#REF]!
Improved Industrial Weighted Mean Comment:
#REF! Since the test statistic is less than the critical value of + or - 0.886
PRD we can not reject the hypothesis of similar assessments for
#REF!| high and low-valued property.

The PRD measure indicating regressive assessments is invalid.
Consolidated - Vacant Industrial

parcel id [ twp_no.] DLGF NoJ Nghd[ Class Code] Grade| Condmon[ School Corp] _ Sale Date | Sale Price] Adi Sale Price] 2010 Land [ 2010 Impr. [ 2010 Total | Total AV/ Sale Price | Variance] 2009 Land [ 2009 Impr. [ 2009 Total |

05-03-10-301-029.000-006 003 05006 05302 300 0515 Mar 01, 2005 300,000 286,200 318,200 0 318,200 1.1118 318,200 477,100 795,300
No study can be perfomed. Going back 5+ years only two (2) valid sales have occurred.



parcel_id

[ twp_no.| DLGF No| Nghd | Class Cod¢ Grade| Condition | School Corp]|

Sale Date | Sale Pricd Adj Sale Price] 2010 Land| 2010 Impr. | 2010Total | Total AV/ Sale Price|

05-02-17-100-002.001-001
05-02-33-400-009.000-001
05-02-03-403-003.000-001
05-02-07-101-005.000-001
05-02-23-100-004.000-001
05-02-04-403-020.000-002
05-02-10-203-006.000-002
05-02-04-403-156.000-002
05-02-10-202-104.000-002
05-02-03-303-045.000-002
05-02-09-101-085.000-002
05-02-04-404-095.000-002
05-02-03-302-029.000-002
05-02-09-102-007.000-002
05-02-09-101-020.000-002
05-02-03-303-008.000-002
05-02-04-403-008.000-002
05-02-10-202-071.000-002
05-02-04-404-049.000-002
05-02-03-304-042.000-002
05-02-04-403-071.000-002
05-02-10-201-055.000-002
05-02-10-202-035.000-002
05-02-03-303-020.001-002
05-02-04-404-071.000-002
05-02-04-403-003.000-002
05-02-09-400-024.000-002
05-02-04-402-056.000-002
05-02-04-402-105.000-002
05-02-04-402-056.000-002
05-02-04-402-032.000-002
05-02-04-402-043.000-002
05-02-04-304-040.000-002
05-04-23-200-008.002-003
05-04-05-400-009.001-003
05-04-28-400-011.001-003
05-04-05-900-002.001-003
05-04-16-100-005.000-003
05-04-18-400-019.000-003
05-04-18-400-025.000-003
05-04-22-400-009.001-003
05-04-05-400-010.001-003
05-04-13-500-008.000-003
05-04-33-101-003.000-003
05-04-33-101-001.000-003
05-04-05-404-098.000-004
05-04-05-404-013.000-004
05-04-05-404-004.000-004
05-04-05-404-066.000-004
05-04-05-404-037.000-004
05-03-30-401-056.000-007
05-03-02-302-014.000-006
05-03-11-304-074.000-006

001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
002
003
003
003

05001
05001
05001
05001
05001
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05002
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05003
05004
05004
05004
05004
05004
05007
05006
05006

01501
01501
01501
01501
01501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06501
06503
06506
06506
06506
06506
06506
06506
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02501
02502
02501
07501
07501
07501
07501
07501
08501
05520
05503

511
511
511
511
511
510
510
510
540
510
540
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
540
510
510
511
511
510
511
510
511
511
511
511
511
510
511
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510

C
D++
B-

D++

Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Average
Average
Fair
0
Good
0
Average
Average
0
Good
Average
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
0
Good
Fair
Good
Average
Good
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Average
Good
Average
Average
Good
Good
Average
Average

0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515

Nov 21, 2008
Feb 09, 2007
Mar 27, 2007
Apr 18, 2007
Nov 30, 2009
Feb 24, 2009
Apr 29, 2009
Sep 29, 2009
Jun 09, 2008
Aug 29, 2008
Oct 25, 2008
Aug 28, 2008
Oct 14, 2009
Nov 09, 2009
Feb 24, 2009
Jan 25, 2010
Jan 24, 2007
Mar 30, 2007
Apr 23, 2007
May 05, 2007
Jun 20, 2007
Jun 23, 2007
Aug 18, 2007
Sep 27, 2007
Nov 20, 2007
Feb 18, 2009
Mar 30, 2007
Mar 13, 2009
Apr 16, 2009
Apr 06, 2007
Jun 14, 2007

Jul 18, 2007

Jul 27, 2007
Aug 11, 2006
Aug 17, 2006
Jan 17, 2007
Sep 07, 2007

Jul 18, 2008
Aug 30, 2008
Oct 31, 2008
Sep 02, 2009
Dec 21, 2009
Jan 20, 2010
Aug 28, 2006
Sep 16, 2009
Feb 28, 2007
May 07, 2007
Jun 29, 2007

Jul 05, 2007
May 07, 2009
Jan 28, 2008
Feb 12, 2008
Feb 26, 2008

89,900
70,000
180,000
61,200
130,000
61,343
62,000
40,000
49,000
117,500
29,900
73,000
75,000
10,000
48,955
66,000
94,000
54,000
80,000
40,000
57,000
35,000
40,000
87,500
42,000
48,900
69,900
54,900
60,000
46,000
72,000
55,000
55,000
85,000
127,500
55,000
114,900
67,000
79,900
80,000
55,000
170,000
93,000
18,500
83,000
57,500
30,000
64,000
32,000
45,050
112,500
89,000
50,034

88,800
68,000
175,100
59,600
130,000
61,343
62,000
40,000
48,200
115,900
29,500
72,000
75,000
10,000
48,955
66,000
91,300
52,500
77,900
39,000
50,700
33,100
39,100
85,500
41,100
48,900
68,000
51,606
50,000
44,800
70,200
53,700
50,900
80,300
120,400
53,000
110,700
62,980
79,900
80,000
55,000
167,500
93,000
17,500
83,000
55,400
28,900
57,800
30,800
45,050
110,300
87,300
49,100

18,500
20,400
16,600
12,800
10,100
3,700
12,700
5,200
7,800
10,300
8,100
6,200
3,100
9,400
3,900
5,600
5,400
8,800
4,100
4,600
3,700
5,700
5,200
6,100
4,100
16,700
23,700
5,200
5,100
5,200
9,600
4,100
9,000
11,900
17,300
14,700
16,700
12,100
11,500
14,300
11,700
21,500
15,600
2,400
13,400
5,200
3,800
5,300
3,100
3,400
14,000
21,600
6,800

76,000
43,200
171,200
50,400
79,100
33,200
55,400
52,300
42,200
85,000
21,600
77,400
67,100
800
38,500
66,500
79,000
26,300
65,600
47,100
43,700
28,500
41,200
68,200
37,300
56,300
35,500
41,100
42,100
41,100
55,800
46,600
50,100
72,500
136,800
49,100
94,600
62,300
62,000
60,100
35,800
166,900
65,100
15,900
38,200
29,700
27,200
48,500
28,900
40,100
122,900
57,700
38,400

94,500
63,600
187,800
63,200
89,200
36,900
68,100
57,500
50,000
95,300
29,700
83,600
70,200
10,200
42,400
72,100
84,400
35,100
69,700
51,700
47,400
34,200
46,400
74,300
41,400
73,000
59,200
46,300
47,200
46,300
65,400
50,700
59,100
84,400
154,100
63,800
111,300
74,400
73,500
74,400
47,500
188,400
80,700
18,300
51,600
34,900
31,000
53,800
32,000
43,500
136,900
79,300
45,200

1.0642
0.9353
1.0725
1.0604
0.6862
0.6015
1.0984
1.4375
1.0373
0.8223
1.0068
1.1611
0.9360
1.0200
0.8661
1.0924
0.9244
0.6686
0.8947
1.3256
0.9349
1.0332
1.1867
0.8690
1.0073
1.4928
0.8706
0.8972
0.9440
1.0335
0.9316
0.9441
1.1611
1.0511
1.2799
1.2038
1.0054
1.1813
0.9199
0.9300
0.8636
1.1248
0.8677
1.0457
0.6217
0.6300
1.0727
0.9308
1.0390
0.9656
1.2412
0.9084
0.9206



05-03-14-201-076.000-006
05-03-30-401-017.000-007
05-03-10-401-099.000-006
05-03-10-103-083.000-006
05-03-11-304-129.000-006
05-03-10-402-069.000-006
05-03-10-401-038.000-006
05-03-29-203-003.000-007
05-03-02-303-062.000-006
05-03-10-104-082.000-006
05-03-14-303-058.000-006
05-03-15-101-030.000-006
05-03-10-102-072.000-006
05-03-11-203-089.000-006
05-03-15-204-041.000-006
05-03-29-303-029.000-007
05-03-06-104-026.000-005
05-03-11-303-079.000-006
05-03-17-100-009.000-005
05-03-14-202-070.000-006
05-03-10-403-076.000-006
05-03-10-104-106.000-006
05-03-11-203-159.000-006
05-03-11-304-022.000-006
05-03-11-302-133.000-006
05-03-15-104-044.000-006
05-03-13-300-031.000-005
05-03-11-202-033.000-006
05-03-10-404-139.000-006
05-03-21-400-027.000-005
05-03-10-102-063.000-006
05-03-15-201-044.000-006
05-03-15-104-015.000-006
05-03-11-304-008.000-006
05-03-14-201-082.000-006
05-03-11-204-039.000-006
05-03-15-104-044.001-006
05-03-15-104-081.000-006
05-03-10-402-108.000-006
05-03-24-400-029.000-005
05-03-02-400-057.000-005
05-03-10-102-001.000-006
05-03-14-301-148.000-006
05-03-09-400-032.000-005
05-03-10-102-050.000-006
05-03-11-304-052.000-006
05-03-14-203-091.000-006
05-03-10-103-125.000-006
05-03-15-101-136.000-006
05-03-15-102-085.000-006
05-03-21-700-026.000-005
05-03-02-304-117.000-006
05-03-11-203-004.000-006
05-03-11-303-145.000-006

003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003

05006
05007
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05007
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05007
05005
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05005
05005
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006

05503
08501
05517
05518
05503
05517
05503
08501
05501
05518
05506
05508
05518
05503
05510
08501
03503
05503
03501
05503
05516
05518
05503
05503
05503
05508
03501
05502
05503
03502
05518
05510
05508
05503
05503
05503
05508
05508
05516
03501
03501
05518
05506
03501
05518
05503
05503
05518
05508
05508
03502
05501
05502
05503

510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
540
510
510
510
510
510
511
520
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
540
510
510
540
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
511
511
510
540
511
540
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510

D++
D++
~conom
D++

[eNeNe]

D++

Poor
Average
Average
Average
Average

Good

Good
Average
Average
Average

Poor

Fair

Fair

Fair
Average
Average

Fair
Average

Fair

Fair

Fair

Fair

Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average

Good

Fair

Fair

Fair
Average
Average
Average
Average

Fair

Fair
Average
Average

Good

Fair
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average

Good

Good
Average
Average

Good

0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515

Mar 06, 2008
Mar 25, 2008
Mar 31, 2008
Apr 01, 2008
Apr 10, 2008
Apr 21, 2008
Apr 25, 2008
Apr 30, 2008
May 01, 2008
May 02, 2008
May 28, 2008
Jun 27, 2008

Jul 08, 2008

Jul 18, 2008

Jul 28, 2008
Aug 14, 2008
Aug 15, 2008
Aug 26, 2008
Aug 26, 2008
Aug 26, 2008
Aug 26, 2008
Aug 27, 2008
Aug 29, 2008
Aug 29, 2008
Sep 05, 2008
Sep 11, 2008
Sep 12, 2008
Sep 18, 2008
Sep 19, 2008
Sep 30, 2008
Oct 01, 2008
Oct 24, 2008
Oct 24, 2008
Oct 28, 2008
Oct 28, 2008
Oct 28, 2008
Oct 30, 2008
Nov 06, 2008
Nov 21, 2008
Dec 15, 2008
Dec 23, 2008
Dec 30, 2008
Jan 13, 2009
Feb 09, 2009
Feb 24, 2009
Mar 13, 2009
Mar 27, 2009
Mar 30, 2009
Apr 09, 2009
Apr 28, 2009
May 20, 2009
May 21, 2009
May 27, 2009
Jun 18, 2009

18,000
132,000
55,000
46,900
65,000
62,000
51,900
153,500
84,900
73,000
24,600
15,000
7,000
38,000
63,440
172,900
125,000
63,298
59,069
70,000
22,322
21,000
45,000
59,900
70,000
64,900
135,900
53,305
48,946
164,000
10,000
45,000
30,000
92,437
28,000
80,945
59,900
29,000
29,900
69,900
93,000
83,000
20,000
274,000
51,150
66,000
40,000
55,000
39,000
42,000
165,000
72,000
51,500
61,750

17,700
129,700
54,000
46,100
63,900
57,300
51,000
148,200
78,700
71,800
24,200
14,800
6,900
37,400
62,500
170,400
123,200
62,400
58,200
69,000
22,000
20,700
44,400
59,100
64,700
64,000
134,100
53,305
48,300
161,900
9,900
44,400
29,600
91,300
27,700
79,900
59,200
28,600
29,500
65,000
88,000
82,100
20,000
274,000
51,150
66,000
40,000
55,000
36,660
42,000
165,000
72,000
51,500
61,750

7,500
10,700
4,400
5,000
9,500
4,300
8,100
5,500
12,000
6,100
3,500
5,600
4,600
6,300
7,100
8,600
4,400
7,500
13,200
7,500
2,000
3,900
6,400
7,500
7,500
9,400
15,900
8,100
4,300
23,800
3,600
7,900
4,400
8,400
7,500
9,900
7,200
6,200
2,200
12,600
11,100
28,400
8,400
19,900
3,600
11,500
8,500
5,000
6,600
4,600
23,100
10,100
15,000
7,500

12,700
121,000
33,900
39,400
48,400
46,100
46,500
160,400
61,200
54,500
15,600
12,000
2,200
23,500
52,800
119,600
59,400
54,300
39,100
51,200
16,200
9,900
39,500
34,800
80,900
48,300
110,800
59,700
45,500
112,700
3,900
35,300
15,100
79,100
23,100
41,800
47,800
25,700
26,000
50,500
99,800
62,700
4,400
252,300
33,300
41,000
29,800
43,600
30,300
32,400
147,100
56,700
46,800
56,000

20,200
131,700
38,300
44,400
57,900
50,400
54,600
165,900
73,200
60,600
19,100
17,600
6,800
29,800
59,900
128,200
63,800
61,800
52,300
58,700
18,200
13,800
45,900
42,300
88,400
57,700
126,700
67,800
49,800
136,500
7,500
43,200
19,500
87,500
30,600
51,700
55,000
31,900
28,200
63,100
110,900
91,100
12,800
272,200
36,900
52,500
38,300
48,600
36,900
37,000
170,200
66,800
61,800
63,500

1.1412
1.0154
0.7093
0.9631
0.9061
0.8796
1.0706
1.1194
0.9301
0.8440
0.7893
1.1892
0.9855
0.7968
0.9584
0.7523
0.5179
0.9904
0.8986
0.8507
0.8273
0.6667
1.0338
0.7157
1.3663
0.9016
0.9448
1.2719
1.0311
0.8431
0.7576
0.9730
0.6588
0.9584
1.1047
0.6471
0.9291
1.1154
0.9559
0.9708
1.2602
1.1096
0.6400
0.9934
0.7214
0.7955
0.9575
0.8836
1.0065
0.8810
1.0315
0.9278
1.2000
1.0283



05-03-11-204-016.000-006
05-03-15-201-028.000-006
05-03-10-304-051.000-006
05-03-11-203-158.000-006
05-03-14-302-040.000-006
05-03-10-104-134.000-006
05-03-11-202-079.000-006
05-03-14-203-080.000-006
05-03-15-302-021.000-006
05-03-10-103-070.000-006
05-03-11-203-145.000-006
05-03-11-302-145.000-006
05-03-11-302-105.000-006
05-03-02-200-008.001-005
05-03-14-203-095.000-006
05-03-14-201-078.000-006
05-03-11-303-019.000-006
05-03-21-300-010.000-005
05-03-10-304-057.000-006
05-03-10-404-039.000-006
05-03-10-104-046.000-006
05-03-11-204-021.000-006
05-03-15-204-012.000-006
05-03-15-302-032.000-006
05-03-10-403-027.000-006
05-03-14-302-071.000-006
05-03-35-100-006.001-005
05-03-21-300-025.000-005
05-03-02-304-061.000-006
05-03-11-302-034.000-006
05-03-15-104-058.000-006
05-03-10-303-006.000-006
05-03-11-301-124.000-006
05-01-17-400-021.000-008
05-01-15-200-002.001-008
05-01-17-400-021.000-008
05-01-18-300-006.001-008
05-01-15-200-006.000-008
05-01-02-400-010.001-008
05-01-17-200-001.002-008
05-01-36-300-012.000-008
05-01-03-400-018.000-008
05-01-22-900-002.001-008
05-01-34-200-001.001-008
05-01-04-400-003.001-008
05-01-08-100-005.001-008
05-01-09-100-004.000-008
05-01-09-500-002.001-008
05-03-11-204-098.000-006
05-03-05-410-012.000-005
05-03-15-301-016.000-006
05-03-15-301-027.000-006
05-03-10-102-030.000-006
05-03-15-301-024.000-006

003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
004
003
003
003
003
003
003

05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05005
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05008
05006
05005
05006
05006
05006
05006

05501
05512
05514
05503
05506
05503
05501
05503
05512
05518
05503
05503
05503
03501
05503
05503
05503
03502
05514
05516
05518
05501
05512
05512
05516
05506
03501
03502
05501
05503
05508
05514
05503
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
04501
05503
03501
05512
05512
05518
05512

510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
511
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
510
511
510
510
510
510
510
510
511
511
511
511
511
511
511
510
511
511
540
511
511
511
511
500
500
510
500
500
510

Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Good
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Fair
Good
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Good
Average
Average
Average
Average
Fair
Fair
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average
Average

0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515

Jun 18, 2009
Jun 19, 2009
Jun 19, 2009
Jun 23, 2009
Jun 30, 2009
Jul 02, 2009
Jul 29, 2009
Jul 31, 2009
Aug 03, 2009
Aug 14, 2009
Aug 31, 2009
Aug 31, 2009
Sep 04, 2009
Sep 10, 2009
Sep 16, 2009
Sep 16, 2009
Sep 18, 2009
Sep 30, 2009
Oct 01, 2009
Oct 07, 2009
Oct 07, 2009
Oct 08, 2009
Oct 09, 2009
Oct 09, 2009
Oct 21, 2009
Oct 23, 2009
Nov 23, 2009
Nov 24, 2009
Dec 18, 2009
Dec 18, 2009
Jan 08, 2010
Jan 22, 2010
Jan 27, 2010
Sep 30, 2009
Oct 16, 2009
Oct 01, 2008
Nov 09, 2009
Mar 08, 2006
Apr 19, 2006
Jun 14, 2006
Aug 24, 2006
Oct 24, 2006
Oct 31, 2006
Nov 21, 2006
Feb 20, 2007
Apr 07, 2008

Jul 07, 2008
Oct 10, 2008
Apr 21, 2005
Aug 16, 2005
Jan 09, 2006
Feb 17, 2006
Mar 15, 2006
May 23, 2006

125,000
118,000
101,000
67,500
49,500
52,500
75,000
89,900
144,900
51,000
60,000
35,000
79,000
129,000
125,000
45,000
90,000
224,000
50,000
58,000
40,000
72,000
130,000
187,500
26,000
57,000
125,000
133,000
80,000
59,900
38,000
110,000
39,900
114,940
147,000
114,940
30,000
75,500
159,900
163,700
141,000
63,900
110,000
93,000
55,000
117,500
90,000
86,000
7,000
7,500
21,850
25,000
5,250
32,000

125,000
118,000
101,000
67,500
49,500
49,950
72,000
89,900
144,900
51,000
57,500
35,000
75,500
128,341
125,000
45,000
90,000
224,000
50,000
58,000
40,000
72,000
130,000
187,500
26,000
57,000
125,000
133,000
79,250
56,450
38,000
110,000
39,900
114,940
147,000
113,400
30,000
72,700
154,200
158,100
136,400
61,900
106,600
90,200
53,500
115,400
88,600
84,900
6,700
7,200
21,000
24,100
5,100
30,900

23,000
11,300
9,800
6,400
3,500
9,400
11,100
6,300
20,100
6,000
6,300
6,600
7,500
12,700
9,700
9,500
7,500
23,100
7,500
4,200
7,400
14,500
22,300
37,700
1,400
3,600
15,200
21,900
14,900
7,500
5,100
10,700
7,500
19,600
16,800
19,600
8,100
13,400
22,200
13,400
8,900
11,700
14,400
13,900
11,200
16,800
14,000
17,500
6,200
7,400
22,800
18,000
5,100
32,400

115,000
85,800
57,100
35,000
49,300
33,800
61,300
70,800

147,900
64,600
46,200
32,200
52,800
60,800
82,300
44,400
70,800

197,800
42,000
37,200
41,300
60,000
92,100

192,200
27,600
48,800

100,000

106,100
65,500
50,900
32,700

120,500
31,200
68,100

146,300
68,100
23,800
72,300

140,300

127,900

119,100
63,300
71,800
72,500
46,000
80,700
74,700
74,500

O OO O0OO0oOo

138,000
97,100
66,900
41,400
52,800
43,200
72,400
77,100

168,000
70,600
52,500
38,800
60,300
73,500
92,000
53,900
78,300

220,900
49,500
41,400
48,700
74,500

114,400

229,900
29,000
52,400

115,200

128,000
80,400
58,400
37,800

131,200
38,700
87,700

163,100
87,700
31,900
85,700

162,500

141,300

128,000
75,000
86,200
86,400
57,200
97,500
88,700
92,000

6,200
7,400
22,800
18,000
5,100
32,400

1.1040
0.8229
0.6624
0.6133
1.0667
0.8649
1.0056
0.8576
1.1594
1.3843
0.9130
1.1086
0.7987
0.5727
0.7360
1.1978
0.8700
0.9862
0.9900
0.7138
1.2175
1.0347
0.8800
1.2261
1.1154
0.9193
0.9216
0.9624
1.0145
1.0345
0.9947
1.1927
0.9699
0.7630
1.1095
0.7734
1.0633
1.1788
1.0538
0.8937
0.9384
1.2116
0.8086
0.9579
1.0692
0.8449
1.0011
1.0836
0.9254
1.0278
1.0857
0.7469
1.0000
1.0485



05-03-11-201-021.000-006
05-03-15-301-025.000-006
05-03-15-102-147.000-006
05-03-16-100-017.002-005
05-03-29-302-019.000-007
05-03-30-404-067.000-007
05-03-15-204-011.000-006
05-03-15-101-023.000-006
05-03-29-203-005.000-007
05-03-29-203-002.000-007
05-03-10-204-049.000-006
05-02-03-404-002.000-001
05-02-03-303-016.001-002
05-02-03-401-029.000-001
05-02-09-102-026.000-002
05-04-29-200-001.001-003
05-04-27-800-008.003-003
05-02-04-401-017.000-002
05-03-03-400-018.001-006
05-03-35-300-018.001-005
05-02-04-404-092.000-002
05-02-04-401-022.001-002
05-03-11-400-019.000-006
05-03-09-100-005.001-006
05-03-10-200-004.000-006
05-03-10-301-029.000-006
05-03-10-301-029.000-006

003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
003
001
001
001
001
002
002
001
003
003
001
001
003
003
003
003
003

05006
05006
05006
05005
05007
05007
05006
05006
05007
05007
05006
05001
05002
05001
05002
05003
05003
05002
05006
05005
05002
05002
05006
05006
05006
05006
05006

05501
05512
05508
03501
08501
08501
05512
05508
08501
08501
05518
01501
06501
01501
06501
02501
02501
06501
05403
03401
06302
06302
05302
05301
05301
05302
05302

500
500
500
501
510
510
500
510
500
500
500
500
500
540
540
501
501
500
400
481
340
390
350
340
340
300
300

0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515
0515

Jun 16, 2006

Jul 31, 2006
Sep 14, 2006
Oct 18, 2006
Oct 25, 2006
Jan 05, 2007
Jun 27, 2007
May 29, 2008
Jan 29, 2009
Sep 21, 2009
Feb 05, 2010
Oct 18, 2008
May 04, 2005
May 31, 2005
Apr 25, 2008
Apr 26, 2004
Aug 19, 2004
May 31, 2005
Jun 21, 2004
Mar 10, 2006

Jul 25, 2008
May 22, 2007
Aug 09, 2005
Aug 02, 2004

Jul 27, 2004
Apr 04, 2006
Mar 01, 2005

15,000
24,000
11,028
4,000
6,500
24,000
26,000
4,000
15,000
6,400
3,000
300
2,000
2,000
5,000
5,000
4,800
11,500
45,000
40,000
250,000
365,000
550,000
600,000
490,000
775,000
300,000

14,500
23,200
10,700
3,900
6,300
23,300
25,400
3,900
15,000
6,400
3,000
300
1,900
1,900
4,900
4,700
4,600
11,000
42,600
38,500
147,800
355,700
526,900
569,200
464,800
747,100
286,200

15,000
23,600
10,500
3,400
8,800
14,400
24,300
4,100
14,800
4,000
2,500
500
1,800
2,400
4,100
4,800
5,100
9,700
39,200
40,500
43,600
31,700
81,900
89,200
111,600
318,200
318,200

[eNeNeNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNolNolNolNolNo)

74,200
234,400
386,600
500,700
486,000
487,500

0

15,000
23,600
10,500
3,400
8,800
14,400
24,300
4,100
14,800
4,000
2,500
500
1,800
2,400
4,100
4,800
5,100
9,700
39,200
40,500
117,800
266,100
468,500
589,900
597,600
805,700
318,200
Median

1.0345
1.0172
0.9813
0.8718
1.3968
0.6180
0.9567
1.0513
0.9867
0.6250
0.8333
1.6667
0.9474
1.2632
0.8367
1.0213
1.1087
0.8818
0.9202
1.0519
0.7970
0.7481
0.8892
1.0364
1.2857
1.0784
1.1118
0.9678



Code
01301
01401
02301
02401
03301
03401
04301
04401
05301
05302
05402
05403
05405
05406
05407
06301
06302
06402
06403
06404
01501
02501
02502
03501
03502
03503
03504
04501
05501
05502
05503
05506
05507
05508
05510
05512
05513
05514
05516
05517
05518
05520
06501
06503
06506
07501
08501
77700

2009

Neighborhood

Harrison Ind

Harrison Commercial

Jackson Ind

Jackson Commercial

Licking Ind

Licking Commercial
Washington Ind

Washington Commercial
hartford prime ind-5301
Hartford Ind

Hartford Strip Commercial Acreage
Hartford Fringe Commercial Acreage
Hartford CBD Strip Commercial
Hartford CBD Commercial
Hartford Fringe Commercial
Montpelier Prime Ind
Montpelier City Ind

Montpelier Fringe Commercial Acreage
Montpelier Commercial CBD
Montpelier Fringe Commercial
Harrison

Jackson

Millgrove

Licking

Westwood

Lake Mohee

Conners Mobile Acres
Washington

Palmer Park

Jacksons

Hartford City Land

Southside

Hillcrest

Walkers

White Oak Knolls

Creekside

Condo Neighborhood

West Water Street

Hartford City Improvement Co
Casterline

Cresent

Oaks 175 Depth

Montpelier Op

FL & M Co

WSO

Shadyside

Shamrock

Exempt

Indicates Trending Factor
Indicates Changed Neighborhood Factor

Factor
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.95
1.00
0.88
0.99
0.66
1.00
1.05
0.64
0.71
0.97
1.03
0.97
0.77
0.92
1.05
0.70
0.99
1.08
1.13
0.90
0.61
0.72
0.88
0.78
0.89
1.03
0.90
0.81
1.00
1.00

Code
01301
01401
02301
02401
03301
03401
04301
04401
05301
05302
05402
05403
05405
05406
05407
06301
06302
06402
06403
06404
01501
02501
02502
03501
03502
03503
03504
04501
05501
05502
05503
05506
05507
05508
05510
05512
05513
05514
05516
05517
05518
05520
06501
06503
06506
07501
08501
77700

2010

Neighborhood

Harrison Ind

Harrison Commercial
Jackson Ind

Jackson Commercial

Licking Ind

Licking Commercial
Washington Ind

Washington Commercial
hartford prime ind-5301
Hartford Ind

Hartford Strip Commercial Acreage
Hartford Fringe Commercial Acreage
Hartford CBD Strip Commercial
Hartford CBD Commercial
Hartford Fringe Commercial
Montpelier Prime Ind
Montpelier City Ind

Montpelier Fringe Commercial Acreage
Montpelier Commercial CBD
Montpelier Fringe Commercial
Harrison

Jackson

Millgrove

Licking

Westwood

Lake Mohee

Conners Mobile Acres
Washington

Palmer Park

Jacksons

Hartford City Land

Southside

Hillcrest

Walkers

White Oak Knolls

Creekside

Condo Neighborhood

West Water Street

Hartford City Improvement Co
Casterline

Cresent

Oaks 175 Depth

Montpelier Op

FL & M Co

WSO

Shadyside

Shamrock

Exempt

Indicates Trending Factor
Indicates Changed Neighborhood Factor

Factor
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.07
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.95
0.96
0.83
0.99
0.66
1.07
1.05
0.64
0.71
0.97
0.94
0.90
0.77
0.92
1.05
0.70
0.99
1.08
1.13
0.90
0.61
0.72
0.98
0.78
0.83
1.03
0.95
0.81
1.00
1.00
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| PARCEL_NUMBER_1| PARCEL_NUMBER_2| PARCEL_NUMBER_3| CONTRACT DATEOTAL_SALES_PR|CE SDF_ID | Reason |

05-02-03-304-021.000-001 04/28/2009 57,66005-2009-1000082 Sheriff Sale
05-02-04-403-020.000-002 02/24/2009 61,34305-2009-1000036 sold twice same day
05-03-23-202-001.000-006 01/14/2009 45,000 05-2009-0000004 adjacent owner
05-03-11-303-067.000-006 11/10/2009 5,000 05-2009-1000366 contract pay off
05-03-11-203-039.000-006 10/27/2009 1 05-2009-1000270 Sale Price $1
05-03-10-404-103.000-006 06/23/2009 51,94905-2009-1000152 Sheriff Sale
05-03-14-201-046.000-006 07/14/2009 28,000 05-2009-1000166 Rental To Owner Occupiet
05-03-14-201-046.001-006 09/10/2009 29,90005-2009-1000214 Rental To Owner Occupiet
05-03-11-403-001.000-006 10/27/2009 51,028 05-2009-1000278 Sheriff Sale
05-03-14-301-068.000-00605-03-14-301-069.000-006 04/28/2009 68,246 05-2009-1000081 Sheriff Sale
05-03-15-101-061.000-006 02/24/2009 65,85005-2009-1000040 sold twice same day
05-03-15-101-061.000-006 02/24/2009 65,85005-2009-1000041 Bank to Bank Sale
05-03-10-403-030.000-00605-03-10-403-029.000-006 01/27/2009 2,000 05-2009-1000003 599
05-03-10-402-073.000-006 06/08/2009 31,90005-2009-1000099 Significant Change
05-03-30-401-051.000-007 02/24/2009 64,694 05-2009-1000050 Sheriff Sale
05-03-11-303-067.000-006 06/24/2009 5,00005-2009-1000160 contract

05-03-10-402-058.000-00605-03-10-402-057.000-006 06/16/2009 8,000 05-2009-1000162 Quit Claim



Neighborhood Nghbrhd Factor 2009 Land 2009 Impr 2009 Total 2010 Land 2010 Impr 2010 Total

Parcel Number Class Code Township
HARRISON Average -8.39%
JACKSON Average 0.00%
LICKING Average 0.00%
WASHINGTON Average -1.01%
0.00%

Grand Average



Licking Twp. - Improved Residential

parcel_id twp_no.| DLGF No] Nghd | Class Codg¢ Grade [ Condition| School Corp| Sale Date | Sale Pricel Adj Sale Pricel 2010 Land | 2010 Impr. | 2010 Total | Total AV/ Sale Price
05-03-06-104-026.000-005 003 05005 03503 510 C Fair 0515 Aug 15, 2008 125,000 123,200 4,400 59,400 63,800 0.5179  0.4401
05-03-02-200-008.001-005 003 05005 03501 511 D++ Good 0515 Sep 10, 2009 129,000 128,341 12,700 60,800 73,500 0.5727  0.3852
05-03-11-203-158.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Average 0515 Jun 23,2009 67,500 67,500 6,400 35,000 41,400 0.6133  0.3446
05-03-14-301-148.000-006 003 05006 05506 540 Economy  Fair 0515 Jan 13,2009 20,000 20,000 8,400 4,400 12,800 0.6400  0.3179
05-03-11-204-039.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Average 0515 Oct 28,2008 80,945 79,900 9,900 41,800 51,700 0.6471  0.3109
05-03-15-104-015.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 D++ Fair 0515 Oct 24,2008 30,000 29,600 4,400 15,100 19,500 0.6588  0.2992
05-03-10-304-051.000-006 003 05006 05514 510 C Average 0515 Jun 19, 2009 101,000 101,000 9,800 57,100 66,900 0.6624  0.2956
05-03-10-104-106.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 D Fair 0515 Aug 27,2008 21,000 20,700 3,900 9,900 13,800 0.6667  0.2913
05-03-10-401-099.000-006 003 05006 05517 510 C- Average 0515 Mar 31, 2008 55,000 54,000 4,400 33,900 38,300 0.7093  0.2487
05-03-10-404-039.000-006 003 05006 05516 510 c Average 0515 Oct 07,2009 58,000 58,000 4,200 37,200 41,400 0.7138  0.2441
05-03-11-304-022.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Aug 29,2008 59,900 59,100 7,500 34,800 42,300 0.7157  0.2422
05-03-10-102-050.000-006 003 05006 05518 540 Good  Average 0515 Feb 24,2009 51,150 51,150 3,600 33,300 36,900 0.7214  0.2365
05-03-14-203-095.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C+ Average 0515 Sep 16, 2009 125,000 125,000 9,700 82,300 92,000 0.7360  0.2219
05-03-29-303-029.000-007 003 05007 08501 510 c Average 0515 Aug 14, 2008 172,900 170,400 8,600 119,600 128,200 0.7523  0.2056
05-03-10-102-063.000-006 003 05006 05518 540 Good Fair 0515 Oct 01,2008 10,000 9,900 3,600 3,900 7,500 0.7576  0.2004
05-03-14-303-058.000-006 003 05006 05506 510 D++ Poor 0515 May 28,2008 24,600 24,200 3,500 15,600 19,100 0.7893  0.1687
05-03-11-304-052.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Average 0515 Mar 13,2009 66,000 66,000 11,500 41,000 52,500 0.7955  0.1625
05-03-11-203-089.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Fair 0515 Jul 18, 2008 38,000 37,400 6,300 23,500 29,800 0.7968  0.1611
05-03-11-302-105.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Average 0515 Sep 04,2009 79,000 75,500 7,500 52,800 60,300 0.7987  0.1593
05-03-15-201-028.000-006 003 05006 05512 510 C Average 0515 Jun 19, 2009 118,000 118,000 11,300 85,800 97,100 0.8229  0.1351
05-03-10-403-076.000-006 003 05006 05516 510 D+ Fair 0515 Aug 26,2008 22,322 22,000 2,000 16,200 18,200 0.8273  0.1307
05-03-21-400-027.000-005 003 05005 03502 510 C++ Good 0515 Sep 30, 2008 164,000 161,900 23,800 112,700 136,500 0.8431 0.1148
05-03-10-104-082.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 C+ Average 0515 May 02,2008 73,000 71,800 6,100 54,500 60,600 0.8440  0.1139
05-03-14-202-070.000-006 003 05006 05503 520 C+ Fair 0515 Aug 26, 2008 70,000 69,000 7,500 51,200 58,700 0.8507  0.1072
05-03-14-203-080.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 c Average 0515 Jul 31,2009 89,900 89,900 6,300 70,800 77,100 0.8576  0.1003
05-03-10-104-134.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Good 0515 Jul 02,2009 52,500 49,950 9,400 33,800 43,200 0.8649  0.0931
05-03-11-303-019.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C+ Average 0515 Sep 18,2009 90,000 90,000 7,500 70,800 78,300 0.8700  0.0879
05-03-10-402-069.000-006 003 05006 05517 510 C- Good 0515 Apr 21,2008 62,000 57,300 4,300 46,100 50,400 0.8796  0.0784
05-03-15-204-012.000-006 003 05006 05512 510 Cc Average 0515 Oct 09, 2009 130,000 130,000 22,300 92,100 114,400 0.8800  0.0779
05-03-15-102-085.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 D++ Good 0515 Apr 28,2009 42,000 42,000 4,600 32,400 37,000 0.8810  0.0770
05-03-10-103-125.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 C- Average 0515 Mar 30, 2009 55,000 55,000 5,000 43,600 48,600 0.8836  0.0743
05-03-17-100-009.000-005 003 05005 03501 511 D++ Fair 0515 Aug 26,2008 59,069 58,200 13,200 39,100 52,300 0.8986  0.0593
05-03-15-104-044.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 Cc Average 0515 Sep 11, 2008 64,900 64,000 9,400 48,300 57,700 0.9016  0.0564
05-03-11-304-129.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Apr 10,2008 65,000 63,900 9,500 48,400 57,900 0.9061  0.0518
05-03-02-302-014.000-006 003 05006 05520 510 C+ Average 0515 Feb 12,2008 89,000 87,300 21,600 57,700 79,300 0.9084  0.0496
05-03-11-203-145.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Aug 31,2009 60,000 57,500 6,300 46,200 52,500 0.9130  0.0449
05-03-14-302-071.000-006 003 05006 05506 510 C- Good 0515 Oct 23,2009 57,000 57,000 3,600 48,800 52,400 0.9193  0.0386
05-03-11-304-074.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Feb 26,2008 50,034 49,100 6,800 38,400 45,200 0.9206  0.0374
05-03-35-100-006.001-005 003 05005 03501 511 Cc Good 0515 Nov 23,2009 125,000 125,000 15,200 100,000 115,200 0.9216  0.0363
05-03-02-304-117.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C Average 0515 May 21,2009 72,000 72,000 10,100 56,700 66,800 0.9278  0.0302
05-03-15-104-044.001-006 003 05006 05508 510 c Average 0515 Oct 30,2008 59,900 59,200 7,200 47,800 55,000 0.9291  0.0289
05-03-02-303-062.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C Average 0515 May 01, 2008 84,900 78,700 12,000 61,200 73,200 0.9301  0.0278
05-03-13-300-031.000-005 003 05005 03501 510 c Average 0515 Sep 12, 2008 135,900 134,100 15,900 110,800 126,700 0.9448  0.0131
05-03-10-402-108.000-006 003 05006 05516 510 C Fair 0515 Nov 21,2008 29,900 29,500 2,200 26,000 28,200 0.9559  0.0020
05-03-14-203-091.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Average 0515 Mar 27,2009 40,000 40,000 8,500 29,800 38,300 0.9575  0.0004
05-03-11-304-008.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C+ Average 0515 Oct 28,2008 92,437 91,300 8,400 79,100 87,500 0.9584  0.0004
05-03-15-204-041.000-006 003 05006 05510 510 c Average 0515 Jul 28,2008 63,440 62,500 7,100 52,800 59,900 0.9584  0.0005
05-03-21-300-025.000-005 003 05005 03502 510 C Average 0515 Nov 24,2009 133,000 133,000 21,900 106,100 128,000 0.9624  0.0045
05-03-10-103-083.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 C- Average 0515 Apr 01,2008 46,900 46,100 5,000 39,400 44,400 0.9631  0.0052
05-03-11-301-124.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Average 0515 Jan 27,2010 39,900 39,900 7,500 31,200 38,700 0.9699  0.0120
05-03-24-400-029.000-005 003 05005 03501 511 C- Average 0515 Dec 15,2008 69,900 65,000 12,600 50,500 63,100 0.9708  o0.0128
05-03-15-201-044.000-006 003 05006 05510 510 C- Fair 0515 Oct 24,2008 45,000 44,400 7,900 35,300 43,200 0.9730  0.0150
05-03-10-102-072.000-006 003 05006 05518 540 Economy  Fair 0515 Jul 08, 2008 7,000 6,900 4,600 2,200 6,800 0.9855  0.0276
05-03-21-300-010.000-005 003 05005 03502 510 B Average 0515 Sep 30, 2009 224,000 224,000 23,100 197,800 220,900 0.9862  0.0282
05-03-10-304-057.000-006 003 05006 05514 510 c Average 0515 Oct 01,2009 50,000 50,000 7,500 42,000 49,500 0.9900  0.0321

05-03-11-303-079.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C+ Average 0515 Aug 26, 2008 63,298 62,400 7,500 54,300 61,800 0.9904 0.0324



05-03-09-400-032.000-005 003 05005 03501 511 B- Average 0515 Feb 09, 2009 274,000 274,000 19,900 252,300 272,200 0.9934  0.0355
05-03-15-104-058.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 C- Average 0515 Jan 08, 2010 38,000 38,000 5,100 32,700 37,800 0.9947  0.0368
05-03-11-202-079.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C Good 0515 Jul 29, 2009 75,000 72,000 11,100 61,300 72,400 1.0056  0.0476
05-03-15-101-136.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 C- Average 0515 Apr 09, 2009 39,000 36,660 6,600 30,300 36,900 1.0065  0.0486
05-03-02-304-061.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C+ Average 0515 Dec 18,2009 80,000 79,250 14,900 65,500 80,400 1.0145  0.0566
05-03-30-401-017.000-007 003 05007 08501 510 C+ Average 0515 Mar 25, 2008 132,000 129,700 10,700 121,000 131,700 1.0154  0.0575
05-03-11-303-145.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Good 0515 Jun 18,2009 61,750 61,750 7,500 56,000 63,500 1.0283  0.0704
05-03-10-404-139.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Average 0515 Sep 19, 2008 48,946 48,300 4,300 45,500 49,800 1.0311 o.0731
05-03-21-700-026.000-005 003 05005 03502 510 B- Good 0515 May 20, 2009 165,000 165,000 23,100 147,100 170,200 1.0315 0.0736
05-03-11-203-159.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Good 0515 Aug 29, 2008 45,000 44,400 6,400 39,500 45,900 1.0338  0.0758
05-03-11-302-034.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Dec 18,2009 59,900 56,450 7,500 50,900 58,400 1.0345 0.0766
05-03-11-204-021.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C Average 0515 Oct 08,2009 72,000 72,000 14,500 60,000 74,500 1.0347  o0.0768
05-03-14-302-040.000-006 003 05006 05506 510 C Good 0515 Jun 30,2009 49,500 49,500 3,500 49,300 52,800 1.0667  0.1087
05-03-10-401-038.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Good 0515 Apr 25, 2008 51,900 51,000 8,100 46,500 54,600 1.0706  0.1126
05-03-11-204-016.000-006 003 05006 05501 510 C Average 0515 Jun 18, 2009 125,000 125,000 23,000 115,000 138,000 1.1040 o.1461
05-03-14-201-082.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D+ Average 0515 Oct 28,2008 28,000 27,700 7,500 23,100 30,600 1.1047  0.1468
05-03-11-302-145.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C- Average 0515 Aug 31,2009 35,000 35,000 6,600 32,200 38,800 1.1086  0.1506
05-03-10-102-001.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 C- Good 0515 Dec 30,2008 83,000 82,100 28,400 62,700 91,100 1.1096  0.1517
05-03-15-104-081.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 D++ Fair 0515 Nov 06, 2008 29,000 28,600 6,200 25,700 31,900 1.1154  0.1574
05-03-10-403-027.000-006 003 05006 05516 510 C Fair 0515 Oct 21,2009 26,000 26,000 1,400 27,600 29,000 1.1154  o0.1574
05-03-29-203-003.000-007 003 05007 08501 510 B Average 0515 Apr 30, 2008 153,500 148,200 5,500 160,400 165,900 1.1194  o0.1615
05-03-14-201-076.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 D++ Poor 0515 Mar 06, 2008 18,000 17,700 7,500 12,700 20,200 1.1412  0.1833
05-03-15-302-021.000-006 003 05006 05512 510 B Average 0515 Aug 03, 2009 144,900 144,900 20,100 147,900 168,000 1.1594  0.2015
05-03-15-101-030.000-006 003 05006 05508 510 D++ Fair 0515 Jun 27,2008 15,000 14,800 5,600 12,000 17,600 11892  0.2312
05-03-10-303-006.000-006 003 05006 05514 510 C+ Good 0515 Jan 22,2010 110,000 110,000 10,700 120,500 131,200 1.1927  0.2348
05-03-14-201-078.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C Average 0515 Sep 16, 2009 45,000 45,000 9,500 44,400 53,900 1.1978  0.2398
05-03-11-203-004.000-006 003 05006 05502 510 D++ Average 0515 May 27,2009 51,500 51,500 15,000 46,800 61,800 1.2000 o0.2421
05-03-10-104-046.000-006 003 05006 05518 510 C- Average 0515 Oct 07,2009 40,000 40,000 7,400 41,300 48,700 1.2175  0.2596
05-03-15-302-032.000-006 003 05006 05512 510 B Average 0515 Oct 09, 2009 187,500 187,500 37,700 192,200 229,900 1.2261  0.2682
05-03-30-401-056.000-007 003 05007 08501 510 C Good 0515 Jan 28, 2008 112,500 110,300 14,000 122,900 136,900 1.2412  0.2832
05-03-02-400-057.000-005 003 05005 03501 511 C Average 0515 Dec 23,2008 93,000 88,000 11,100 99,800 110,900 1.2602  0.3023
05-03-11-202-033.000-006 003 05006 05502 540 Good  Average 0515 Sep 18,2008 53,305 53,305 8,100 59,700 67,800 1.2719  0.3140
05-03-11-302-133.000-006 003 05006 05503 510 C+ Average 0515 Sep 05,2008 70,000 64,700 7,500 80,900 88,400 1.3663  0.4084

05-03-10-103-070.000-006 Average Aug 14, 2009 51,000 51,000 6,000 64,600 70,600

6,688,056 6,348,600 0.9579 Median
0.9489 Mean
0.9492 Wtd Mean
0.9996 PRD
14.3716

Trimming Outliers Using Inter Quartile Range

n=count n= 96

Beginning quartile (bq) =(n X .25)+.25 bg = 24.25

Ending quartile (eq) =(n X .75)+.75 eq= 72.75

Lower limit ratio ( Lr) =bq1+((bg2-bgl)*.xx) Lr= 0.8440

Upper limit ratio (Ur) =eql+((eq2-eql)*.xx) Ur= 1.1045

Range (Rng) =Ur-Lr Rng = 0.2605

Lower limit Outlier Range =Lr-(Rng*1.5) LLOR = 0.4532

Upper limit Outlier Range =Ur+(Rng*1.5) ULOR = 1.4953



